HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS
RXL SERIES
BAA
specifications: internal
The 39- is configured with 120/277V input with solid state charging
circuitry. Standard features include low voltage disconnect, AC lockout
and brownout protection.

dimensions will vary depending on the unit configuration and rating
classification.
autotest
The autotest system automatically performs one (5) minute
discharge test monthly and two (90) minute discharge tests every
6 months, 24 hours apart.  This tests both full battery and recharge
capability as required by code.  Information is communicated simply
and intuitively to maintenance personnel via a single multi-color LED.
lamp selection
6V 12V 24V
Composite Quartz (Q) 8W, 12W, 20W 8W, 12W, 20W 12W, 20W
LED (LED) N/A 4W 4W
model rating guide
Model Voltage Wattage Cabinet
90min 120min 180min 240min
RXL-6-36 6 36 27 18 14
RXL-6-42 6 42 32 21 16
RXL-6-54 6 54 41 27 20
RXL-6-60 6 60 45 30 23
RXL-6-72 6 72 54 36 27
RXL-6-90 6 90 68 45 34
RXL-6-120[1] 6 120 90 60 45
RXL-12-36 12 36 27 18 14
RXL12-42 12 42 32 21 16
RXL-12-60 12 60 45 30 23
RXL-12-90 12 90 68 45 34
RXL-12-120[1] 12 120 90 60 45
RXL-12-130 12 130 98 65 49
RXL-24-100 24 100 75 50 38
[1]NOTE: Not available for all Class and Division ratings. Contact factory for details.
warranty
The RXL comes with a 3-year factory warranty. Lamps are not covered
under the warranty. Deliberate damage, misuse, improper installation